

Youth Skills Champ Secures \$1.2 Million in Funding to Launch Nationwide Youth Soccer Tournaments

Youth Skills Champ, LLC has secured \$1.2 million in first round of funding for an American youth soccer initiative.

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, April 3, 2025 / EINPresswire.com/ -- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>Youth Skills Champ</u> Secures \$1.2 Million in Funding to Launch Nationwide Youth Soccer Tournaments

Youth Skills Champ, LLC announced today that it has successfully completed a \$1.2 million round of private fundraising to launch an innovative nationwide 1v1 soccer tournament for young players across the United States. The tournament aims to elevate youth soccer in America by creating a new competitive format that showcases individual skill and technical ability. Through this platform, Youth Skills Champ will identify and develop emerging talent while providing unprecedented opportunities for young athletes.

"We're thrilled to bring this unique competition format to youth soccer in America," said Chaz Hazlet, co-founder of Youth Skills Champ. "Our 1v1 tournament will not only highlight exceptional talent but also create pathways for young players to gain recognition at the national and international levels."

Tournament winners across age categories from 6-14 years will receive brand endorsement opportunities and the chance to win prizes, become ambassadors for American youth soccer, and travel globally to compete against international youth soccer talent. These experiences will provide valuable exposure and development opportunities rarely available to young American soccer players.

The inaugural tournament is scheduled to begin in the first quarter of 2025, with regional qualifiers held in major cities across the United States. The first kick off tournament will take place in New Jersey in early 2025.

For more information about tournament dates, locations, and registration details, visit www.YouthSkillsChamp.com.

About Youth Skills Champ, LLC Youth Skills Champ is dedicated to revolutionizing youth soccer

development in the United States through innovative competition formats and player development pathways. The company aims to identify and nurture exceptional soccer talent while providing young athletes with unprecedented opportunities for growth and exposure.

S. Anderson Youth Skills Champ +1 201-681-8564 email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798753865

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.